
G.N. 4900 Housing Authority

It is hereby notified that the following contracts have been executed by the Authority during the 
month of July 2016:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Construction of Composite Public Rental 
Housing and Community Hall Development 
at Sau Ming Road
(Contract No. 20150204)

Unistress Building 
Construction Ltd.

499,000,000.00
11 Jul 2016

Construction of Home Ownership Scheme 
at Kai Tak Site 1G1(B)
(Contract No. 20150362)

Shui On Building 
Contractors Ltd.

755,000,000.00
13 Apr 2016

Foundation, Site Formation, Road and 
Drainage for Subsidised Sale Flats 
Development at Queen’s Hill Site 1,  
Fanling, Phase 3
(Contract No. 20150596)

Vibro (H.K.) Ltd. 460,000,000.00
4 Jul 2016

Foundation for Public Rental Housing 
Development at Wing Tai Road, Chai Wan 
and Foundation for Subsidised Sale Flats 
Development at Hang Kin Street,  
Ma On Shan Area 90B
(Contract No. 20160008)

Tysan Foundation Ltd. 183,416,354.80
4 Jul 2016

Air Conditioning and Mechanical 
Ventilation Installation for Construction of 
Pak Tin Estate Redevelopment Phase 9  
(Pak Tin Community Complex)
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20140250)

Wenden Engineering 
Service Co., Ltd.

13,928,440.00
25 Jul 2016

Air Conditioning and Mechanical 
Ventilation Installation for Construction of 
Composite Public Rental Housing and 
Community Hall Development at Sau  
Ming Road
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20150204)

Wenden Engineering 
Service Co., Ltd.

9,675,410.00
28 Jul 2016

Building Services Engineering Services for 
the Subsidised Sale Flats Development at 
Hang Kin Street, Ma On Shan Area 90B 
(Agreement No. CB20150187)

WSP Hong Kong Ltd. 3,399,160.00
19 Jul 2016

Hiring of Vehicles (Self-drive) for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority’s Performance 
Assessment Scoring System and Building 
Services Performance Assessment Scoring 
System Teams, and the Labour Relations 
Officer Team
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160256)

Dah Chong Hong (Motor 
Leasing) Ltd.

919,200.00
7 Jul 2016

Hiring of Driver Services for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority’s Performance 
Assessment Scoring System and Building 
Services Performance Assessment Scoring 
System Teams, and the Labour Relations 
Officer Team
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160272)

Far East HR Ltd. 1,588,800.00
7 Jul 2016



Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Provision of File and Print Servers, Related 
Equipment and Services for the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160010)

Automated Systems (HK) 
Ltd.

4,780,440.00
5 Jul 2016

Design, Supply, Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance, Training and 
Other Related Services to Upgrade the 
Security Information and Event 
Management System for the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160041)

Automated Systems (HK) 
Ltd.

2,283,320.00
19 Jul 2016

Provision of Wireless Metro Ethernet 
Network Services for the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20160106)

Hong Kong 
Telecommunications 
(HKT) Ltd.

2,176,160.00
11 Jul 2016

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Replacement of Collapsible Gates for Tuen 
Mun and Yuen Long Region (2016/18)
(Contract No. 20159632)

Sing Fat Construction Co. 
Ltd.

45,852,514.00
8 Jul 2016

Replacement of Collapsible Gates for Kwai 
Chung Region and Kowloon East Region 
(2016/18) 
(Contract No. 20159633)

Unistress Building 
Construction Ltd.

45,018,841.00
5 Jul 2016

Replacement of Collapsible Gates for 
Kowloon West and Hong Kong Region 
(2016/17)
(Contract No. 20159634)

Able Engineering Co. Ltd. 37,482,592.00
12 May 2016

Electrical Term Maintenance Contract  
(KC Region) 2016/2019 for the Housing 
Authority Estates, Areas and Buildings
(Contract No. 20159004)

REC Engineering Co. 
Ltd.

108,410,900.00
11 Jul 2016

Electrical Term Maintenance Contract  
(TNS Region) 2016/2019 for the Housing 
Authority Estates, Areas and Buildings
(Contract No. 20159005)

Joint Effort Engineering 
(Asia) Ltd.

127,611,000.00
11 Jul 2016

Electrical Term Maintenance Contract 
(KWH Region) 2016/2019 for the Housing 
Authority Estates, Areas and Buildings
(Contract No. 20159006)

REC Engineering Co. 
Ltd.

201,246,000.00
11 Jul 2016

Water Supply and Fire Services Term 
Maintenance Contract (WTI and TNS 
Regions) 2016/17–2019/20 for Hong Kong 
Housing Authority Estates, Areas and 
Buildings
(Contract No. 20169001)

Shun Cheong Electrical 
Engineering Co., Ltd.

277,550,400.00
15 Jul 2016



Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Water Supply and Fire Services Term 
Maintenance Contract (KC and KWH 
Regions) 2016/17–2019/20 for Hong Kong 
Housing Authority Estates, Areas and 
Buildings
(Contract No. 20169002)

Thorn Security (Hong 
Kong) Ltd.

303,375,000.00
15 Jul 2016

Water Supply and Fire Services Term 
Maintenance Contract (T&Y and KE 
Regions) 2016/17–2019/20 for Hong Kong 
Housing Authority Estates, Areas and 
Buildings
(Contract No. 20169003)

Chi Fung Fire Services 
Co., Ltd. and Chi Fung 
Pumping Works Co., Ltd.

284,885,000.00
15 Jul 2016

Property Services Contract for Yee Ming 
Estate, Shin Ming Estate and Ming Tak  
Estate and Residual Services for Po Lam 
Estate, King Lam Estate, Tsui Lam Estate, 
Po Ming Court, Yu Ming Court, Ho Ming 
Court, Yuk Ming Court, Yan Ming Court, 
King Ming Court, Hin Ming Court and 
Kwong Ming Court

Good Yield Property 
Management Ltd.

107,265,406.90
18 July 2016

Property Services Contract for Sau Mau 
Ping Estate and Public Rental Housing 
Development at Sau Ming Road

Creative Property Services 
Consultants Ltd.

171,172,272.06
21 July 2016

Security Service Contract for Lei Muk Shue 
(II) Estate

Onward Security Co. Ltd. 47,403,849.60
(for 6 years)
18 Jul 2016

*For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

‘ For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website 
at (http://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.html)’.

26 August 2016


	Structure
	G.N. 4900


